County of El Dorado – Department of Transportation Task Order Amendment Form

Contract #	Task Order #	Amendment #			5
3562	02	01	Administration Use ONLY		
Project #	Org#	Contract		Admin Staff	Date
The second second	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Administrator	Budget Verified:	LeeAnn	05/25/2022
Various	3620200	Rafael Martinez		Scheuring	00/20/202
Amended Not-to-Exceed Amount*	Completion Date	Prepared By		Scrieding	<u> </u>
\$1,050,000	See Below	Matthew Potter			
Federal Provisions YESNOX		State Provisions YES NO X			

Consultant Name:	HDR Construction Control Corporation		
Contract Title:	On-Call Construction Support Services		
Task Order Name:	Construction Support Services for Various Utility Permits		
Purpose of Amendment:	HDR Construction Control Corporation has been engaged by County to provide services for County's Department of Transportation pursuant to Task Order #3562-02 which is incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof. The purpose of this first Amendment is to: 1) increase the not-to-exceed amount of the Task Order by \$600,000 for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$1,050,000, and 2) amend the Task Order Budget form to reflect the additional amount for the Task Order. Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Task Order #3562-02 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.		
Scope of Work:	No Change		
Additional Provisions:	No Federal Provisions required. Iran Contracting Act Certification added as required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204.		
List Authorized Sub-Consultants:	Lengoified by County's Contract Administrator in each work assignment		
Deliverables:	No Change		
	Completion Date:Earlier of Task Order Start Date: Upon execution Completion or Contract Expiration		

The parties indicated herein have executed this Task Order Amendment on the dates written below. No payment will be made for any work performed pursuant to this Task Order Amendment prior to the effective date of the original Task Order. Unless otherwise indicated, receipt of this executed Task Order Amendment is your Notice to Proceed with the work specified herein. For Task Order Amendments that involve only extensions of time, the start date indicated in the Notice to Proceed issued for the original Task Order shall apply. This Task Order Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

John Kahling, P.E. Deputy Director, Engineering and Task Order Manager	HDR Construction Control Corporation Digitally signed by Jason Tom DN: CPUS. Especiation (GHDR CCC, CN-Jason Tom DN: CPUS. Especiation (GHDR CCC, CN-Jason Tom DN: CPUS. Especiation (GHDR CCC, CN-Jason Tom DN: CPUS. G/29/22
Rafael Martinez, Director and Contract Administrator - County of El Dorado By: 726-22 Date Board of Supervisors "County" Attest:	NOTES: 1. This form is intended as a guide to identify minimum requirements of a Task Order Amendment. Task Order Amendments must also be compliant with the provisions of the Agreement. 2. Where a Task Order Amendment cannot be accommodated on this form; use as a cover (noting "See Attached" in the appropriate spaces above) to provide accounting codes, Admin authorization, and signatures. Any substitute format must include all elements of this form for each item of work. * The not-to-exceed amount for this Task Order Amendment is based upon the attached Task Order Amendment Budget Form, which form is incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof.
Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: The Company Clerk The Company	

HDR Construction Control Corporation

Construction Inspection Service for Various Utility Permits

Task Order Amendment #3562-02-01

Amended PRICE / COST

The first and second sentences of the PRICE / COST paragraph are hereby amended to read as follows:

Billing rates for the services performed under this Task Order shall be in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement. The not-to-exceed amount for this Task Order is \$1,050,000.00, as amended.

The following paragraph is added to read as follows:

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, for Agreements that are over \$1,000,000, CONSULTANT certifies its status regarding the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 and has duly executed Exhibit A, marked "Iran Contracting Act Certification," incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof.

HDR Construction Control Corporation

Task Order Amendment Budget Form

Task Order #3562-02-01

Item of Work	Description
Item of Work A	Construction Inspection
Item of Work B	Construction Administration and Engineering
Item of Work C	Safety and Regulatory Oversight
Item of Work D	Project Closeout

Total Proposed Task Order Budget \$1,050,000.00

The not-to-exceed amount for this Task Order is \$1,050,000.00, as amended. In no event shall the not-to-exceed amount of the Task Order be exceeded.

HDR Construction Control Corporation

Task Order Amendment Exhibit A

Task Order #3562-02-01

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION

(Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.)

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, you certify subject to penalty for perjury that the

option checked below relating to your status in regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.) is true and correct:
You are not:
 identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or
(ii) a financial institution that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.
The Authority has exempted you from the requirements of the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 after making a public finding that, absent the exemption, the Authority will be unable to obtain the goods and/or services to be provided pursuant to the contract.
The amount of the contract payable to the you for the work does not exceed \$1,000,000.
Signed
TitledVice President
Firm HDR Construction Control Corporation
Date6/29/22
Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall be reported to the

California Attorney General and may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the contract amount, termination of the contract and or ineligibility to bid on public contracts for three years.